
Princeton (4-7-1, 1-2-1) -vs- Cornell (6-3-2, 1-1-2)
10/14/2023 at Ithaca (Berman Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/14/2023
Attendance: 450
Stadium: Berman Field
Officials: Referee, Cedric Cook   Asst. Referee, Jeff Cook   Asst.
Referee, William Albro   Alt. Official, Benjamin Eisenhut   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Princeton 0 1 1
Cornell 3 2 5

Princeton 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Hadaway, Khamari 0 0 0 0
DEF 2 Akomeah, Francis 0 0 0 0
MID 5 Beckwith, Liam 0 0 0 0
FWD 7 Kelley, Kevin 2 0 0 0
FWD 10 Nee, Nico 2 1 1 0
FWD 11 Ittycheria, Daniel 1 0 0 0
MID 14 Jasinski, Jack 0 0 0 0
FWD 16 Gillespie, Walker 0 0 0 0
MID 18 Vigilante, Sam 0 0 0 0
DEF 23 Gamblin, Whit 1 0 0 0
DEF 25 Duncan, Stephen 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
MID 4 Hunt, Jack 0 0 0 0
FWD 6 Roberts, Harry 0 0 0 0
MID 8 Oyama, Logan 0 0 0 0
FWD 13 Francis, Will 0 0 0 0
FWD 15 Winkler, Ryan 0 0 0 0

17 Hormozi, Bardia 0 0 0 0
MID 20 Duchovny, Gabriel 0 0 0 0
DEF 24 Swary, Sebastian 0 0 0 0
DEF 33 Mudashiru, Issa 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 1 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Hadaway, Khamari 90:00 5 4

Totals 5 4

Cornell 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Friedberg, Ryan 0 0 0 0
DEF 2 Kiingi, Kisa 2 1 0 1
DEF 3 Drought, Connor 1 1 0 1
DEF 8 Eisner, Wilson 1 0 0 0
FWD 10 Goncalves, Matthew 5 0 0 1
MID 11 Samways, Daniel 1 1 0 0
MID 23 Carnevale, Westin 1 0 0 0
DEF 24 Johnson, Andrew 0 0 0 0
FWD 29 Harris, Alex 4 3 2 0
MID 34 Feher, Balazs 3 1 1 1
MID 35 Miller, Connor 0 0 0 1

Substitutes
DEF 4 Rodríguez, Mateo 0 0 0 0
DEF 5 Maquat, Cam 0 0 0 0
FWD 7 Ka, Alioune 4 2 2 0
DEF 9 Hylbert, Henry 0 0 0 0
FWD 16 Hutchison, Matthew 1 0 0 0
FWD 19 Lokko, Danny 2 0 0 0
FWD 31 May, Liam 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 9 5 5

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Friedberg, Ryan 90:00 1 0

Totals 1 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Princeton 3 3 6
Cornell 14 11 25

Saves By Period
Princeton 1 3 4
Cornell 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Princeton 1 2 3
Cornell 5 2 7

Fouls By Period
Princeton 2 11 13
Cornell 6 4 10

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

05:03
CORN
EL Balazs Feher Kisa Kiingi

GOAL by CORNEL Feher, Balazs Assist by
Kiingi, Kisa.

13:41
CORN
EL Alex Harris CORNEL Alex Harris PENALTY KICK GOAL.

35:28
CORN
EL Alioune Ka Connor Drought

GOAL by CORNEL Ka, Alioune Assist by
Drought, Connor.

73:09
CORN
EL Alex Harris Connor Miller

GOAL by CORNEL Harris, Alex Assist by Miller,
Connor.

73:59
CORN
EL Alioune Ka Balazs Feher , Matthew Goncalves

GOAL by CORNEL Ka, Alioune Assist by Feher,
Balazs and Goncalves, Matthew.

75:17 PRIN Nico Nee PRIN Nico Nee PENALTY KICK GOAL.



 
Cautions and Ejections: 42:06 (YELLOW), #13 Will Francis (PRIN)   46:41 (YELLOW), #8 Wilson Eisner (CORNEL)   51:54 (YELLOW), #11
Daniel Ittycheria (PRIN)   74:30 (YELLOW), #7 Kevin Kelley (PRIN)   77:32 (YELLOW), #35 Connor Miller (CORNEL)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 CORNEL Friedberg, Ryan at goalie for Cornell
00:00 PRIN Hadaway, Khamari at goalie for Princeton
01:46 PRIN Shot by PRIN Ittycheria, Daniel, out left.
05:03 CORNEL GOAL by CORNEL Feher, Balazs Assist by Kiingi, Kisa.

Princeton 0, Cornell 1
08:29 PRIN Foul on Duncan, Stephen.
10:43 CORNEL Shot by CORNEL Feher, Balazs.
10:54 CORNEL Corner kick [10:54].
11:10 CORNEL Shot by CORNEL Eisner, Wilson, out top.
-- PRIN Foul on Vigilante, Sam
13:41 CORNEL CORNEL Alex Harris PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Princeton 0, Cornell 2
15:50 CORNEL Foul on Eisner, Wilson.
19:11 CORNEL Shot by CORNEL Goncalves, Matthew.
19:36 PRIN PRIN substitution: Mudashiru, Issa for Vigilante, Sam.
21:38 PRIN Corner kick [21:38].
22:10 PRIN Shot by PRIN Gamblin, Whit, out right.
22:53 CORNEL Shot by CORNEL Goncalves, Matthew, out right.
23:34 PRIN Shot by PRIN Kelley, Kevin.
24:02 CORNEL Foul on Harris, Alex.
24:36 CORNEL Foul on Goncalves, Matthew.
25:13 CORNEL Shot by CORNEL Carnevale, Westin.
25:24 CORNEL Shot by CORNEL Samways, Daniel, bottom center, saved by Hadaway, Khamari.
26:47 CORNEL CORNEL substitution: Ka, Alioune for Feher, Balazs.
26:47 PRIN PRIN substitution: Francis, Will for Kelley, Kevin.
26:47 PRIN PRIN substitution: Winkler, Ryan for Nee, Nico.
26:47 PRIN PRIN substitution: Hormozi, Bardia for Gillespie, Walker.
29:55 CORNEL Foul on Goncalves, Matthew.
31:11 CORNEL CORNEL substitution: Lokko, Danny for Goncalves, Matthew.
31:11 CORNEL CORNEL substitution: Hutchison, Matthew for Carnevale, Westin.
33:07 CORNEL Shot by CORNEL Hutchison, Matthew.
33:15 CORNEL Corner kick [33:15].
33:56 CORNEL Shot by CORNEL Kiingi, Kisa.
34:06 CORNEL Corner kick [34:06].
34:35 CORNEL Shot by CORNEL Lokko, Danny.
34:51 CORNEL Corner kick [34:51].
35:28 CORNEL GOAL by CORNEL Ka, Alioune Assist by Drought, Connor.

Princeton 0, Cornell 3
36:18 CORNEL Foul on Drought, Connor.
38:13 CORNEL Shot by CORNEL Lokko, Danny.
38:19 CORNEL Corner kick [38:19].
38:19 PRIN PRIN substitution: Swary, Sebastian for Mudashiru, Issa.
38:22 CORNEL Shot by CORNEL Ka, Alioune, out left.
38:40 CORNEL Foul on Ka, Alioune.
42:06 PRIN Yellow card on PRIN Francis, Will.
44:00 PRIN Offside against Princeton.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 CORNEL CORNEL substitution: Goncalves, Matthew for Lokko, Danny.
45:00 CORNEL CORNEL substitution: Carnevale, Westin for Hutchison, Matthew.
45:00 CORNEL CORNEL substitution: Feher, Balazs for Ka, Alioune.
45:00 PRIN PRIN substitution: Gillespie, Walker for Akomeah, Francis.
45:00 PRIN PRIN substitution: Kelley, Kevin for Winkler, Ryan.
45:00 PRIN PRIN substitution: Oyama, Logan for Hormozi, Bardia.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 PRIN

FOR PRIN: , #1 Hadaway, Khamari, #16 Gillespie, Walker, #5 Beckwith, Liam, #13 Francis, Will, #7 Kelley, Kevin,
#11 Ittycheria, Daniel, #14 Jasinski, Jack, #8 Oyama, Logan, #24 Swary, Sebastian, #23 Gamblin, Whit, #25
Duncan, Stephen.



45:00 CORNEL

FOR CORNEL: , #1 Friedberg, Ryan, #2 Kiingi, Kisa, #3 Drought, Connor, #8 Eisner, Wilson, #10 Goncalves, Matthew,
#11 Samways, Daniel, #23 Carnevale, Westin, #24 Johnson, Andrew, #29 Harris, Alex, #34 Feher, Balazs, #35
Miller, Connor.

46:41 CORNEL Yellow card on CORNEL Eisner, Wilson.
47:20 PRIN Foul on Jasinski, Jack.
49:49 CORNEL Shot by CORNEL Harris, Alex, out left.
51:54 PRIN Yellow card on PRIN Ittycheria, Daniel.
53:35 CORNEL Offside against Cornell.
54:02 PRIN Foul on Jasinski, Jack.
54:48 PRIN PRIN substitution: Nee, Nico for Ittycheria, Daniel.
54:48 PRIN PRIN substitution: Hormozi, Bardia for Jasinski, Jack.
56:19 CORNEL Corner kick [56:19].
57:47 PRIN Offside against Princeton.
58:42 PRIN Foul on Gillespie, Walker.
59:12 CORNEL Shot by CORNEL Harris, Alex, bottom left, saved by Hadaway, Khamari.
61:07 CORNEL Foul on Carnevale, Westin.
61:44 CORNEL CORNEL substitution: Lokko, Danny for Goncalves, Matthew.
61:44 CORNEL CORNEL substitution: Ka, Alioune for Carnevale, Westin.
61:44 CORNEL CORNEL substitution: Hutchison, Matthew for Feher, Balazs.
62:11 PRIN Foul on Gamblin, Whit.
62:45 CORNEL Shot by CORNEL Kiingi, Kisa, top, saved by Hadaway, Khamari.
63:26 PRIN Shot by PRIN Nee, Nico, out right.
64:07 PRIN Foul on Nee, Nico.
64:39 PRIN Foul on Swary, Sebastian.
65:29 CORNEL Shot by CORNEL Ka, Alioune, out top right.
66:57 CORNEL CORNEL substitution: Feher, Balazs for Samways, Daniel.
66:57 PRIN PRIN substitution: Winkler, Ryan for Hormozi, Bardia.
67:44 PRIN Foul on Gamblin, Whit.
68:47 PRIN Shot by PRIN Kelley, Kevin.
68:54 PRIN Corner kick [68:54].
69:43 CORNEL Shot by CORNEL Feher, Balazs, out right.
70:01 CORNEL CORNEL substitution: Goncalves, Matthew for Lokko, Danny.
71:04 CORNEL Foul on Ka, Alioune.
71:30 PRIN Corner kick [71:30].
73:09 CORNEL GOAL by CORNEL Harris, Alex Assist by Miller, Connor.

Princeton 0, Cornell 4
73:59 CORNEL GOAL by CORNEL Ka, Alioune Assist by Feher, Balazs and Goncalves, Matthew.

Princeton 0, Cornell 5
73:59 CORNEL CORNEL substitution: Maquat, Cam for Eisner, Wilson.
73:59 PRIN PRIN substitution: Duchovny, Gabriel for Beckwith, Liam.
73:59 PRIN PRIN substitution: Roberts, Harry for Francis, Will.
73:59 PRIN PRIN substitution: Hunt, Jack for Oyama, Logan.
74:23 PRIN Foul on Kelley, Kevin.
74:30 PRIN Yellow card on PRIN Kelley, Kevin.
-- CORNEL Foul on Johnson, Andrew
75:17 PRIN PRIN Nico Nee PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Princeton 1, Cornell 5
75:19 CORNEL CORNEL substitution: Hylbert, Henry for Harris, Alex.
76:02 PRIN Foul on Winkler, Ryan.
77:24 CORNEL CORNEL substitution: Rodríguez, Mateo for Johnson, Andrew.
77:24 PRIN PRIN substitution: Hormozi, Bardia for Kelley, Kevin.
77:32 CORNEL Yellow card on CORNEL Miller, Connor.
77:51 CORNEL CORNEL substitution: Carnevale, Westin for Miller, Connor.
80:41 CORNEL Foul on Drought, Connor.
81:13 CORNEL CORNEL substitution: May, Liam for Ka, Alioune.
82:01 PRIN Foul on Duchovny, Gabriel.
83:50 CORNEL Shot by CORNEL Goncalves, Matthew, left woodwork.
85:47 PRIN Foul on Nee, Nico.
87:33 CORNEL Corner kick [87:33].
88:03 CORNEL Shot by CORNEL Goncalves, Matthew, out right.
88:51 CORNEL Shot by CORNEL Goncalves, Matthew.
89:12 CORNEL Shot by CORNEL Drought, Connor, top, saved by Hadaway, Khamari.



90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


